Notice of Development of Rulemaking

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION RULE NO: RULE TITLE Rule 25-6.0143 Use of Accumulated Provision Accounts 228.1, 228.2, and 228.4 Storm Protection Plan Rule 25-6.030 Storm Protection Plan Cost Recovery Clause Rule 25-6.031 Standard of Construction Rule 25-6.034 Location of the Utility's Electric Distribution Facilities Rule 25-6.0341 Rule 25-6.0342 Electric Infrastructure Storm Hardening Rule 25-6.0343 Municipal Electric Utility and Rural Electric Cooperative Reporting Requirements Safety Standards for Construction of New Transmission and Distribution Facilities Rule 25-6.0345 Rule 25-6.044 Continuity of Service

Rule 25-6.0455 Annual Distribution Service Reliability Report

Rule 25-6.061 Relocation of Poles

Rule 25-6.064 Contribution-in-Aid-of-Construction for Installation of New or Upgraded Facilities

Rule 25-6.077 Installation of Underground Distribution Systems within New Subdivisions

Rule 25-6.078 Schedule of Charges

Rule 25-6.081 Construction Practices

Rule 25-6.115 Facility Charges for Conversion of Existing Overhead Investor-owned Distribution Facilities PURPOSE AND EFFECT: To implement Section 366.96, FS, which was passed by the Florida Legislature in the 2019 session. Section 366.96, FS, requires public electric utilities to file storm protection plans with the Commission and allows a public electric utility to petition for cost recovery annually through a storm plan cost recovery clause. To adopt new rules and to determine whether existing rules should be amended or repealed to implement Section 366.96, FS.

Undocketed

SUBJECT AREA TO BE ADDRESSED: Public electric utility storm protection plans and storm protection cost recovery clause.

RULEMAKING AUTHORITY: 350.127(2), 366.05(1), 366.96, FS

LAW IMPLEMENTED: 350.115, 366.03, 366.04(1), (2), (4)–(6), 366.041(1), (4), 366.05(1), (7), 366.06(1), 366.96, FS

A RULE DEVELOPMENT WORKSHOP WILL BE HELD AT THE DATE, TIME, AND PLACE SHOWN BELOW:

DATE AND TIME: Tuesday, June 25, 2019, at 9:30 a.m.

PLACE: Room 148, Betty Easley Conference Center, 4075 Esplanade Way, Tallahassee, Florida.

One or more Commissioners may be in attendance and participate in the workshop. In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, persons needing a special accommodation to participate at this workshop should contact the Office of Commission Clerk no later than five days prior to the workshop at 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard, Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 or 850-413-6770 (Florida Relay Service, 1-800-955-8770 Voice or 1-800-955-8771 TDD). Assisted Listening Devices are available upon request from the Office of Commission Clerk, Gerald L. Gunter Building, Room 152.

THE PERSONS TO BE CONTACTED REGARDING THE PROPOSED RULE DEVELOPMENT AND A COPY OF THE PRELIMINARY DRAFT, IF AVAILABLE, ARE: Adria Harper, (850) 413-6082, aharper@psc.state.fl.us or Andrew King, (850) 413-6195, aking@psc.state.fl.us. A copy of the agenda and materials for the workshop will be posted on the Commission's website, www.floridapsc.com, under the Rule Development tab on June 11, 2019.

THE PRELIMINARY TEXT OF THE PROPOSED RULE DEVELOPMENT IS AVAILABLE AT NO CHARGE FROM THE CONTACT PERSONS LISTED ABOVE.

I:\FAR\rule.doc

About Us Contact Us Help

Home Advanced Search MyFLRules Rules Open for Comments

Agency Main Menu Manage my profile

You are currently logged in (Log Out)

Notices Submitted to/Confirmed by Administrative Code & Register Staff

Notices Confirmed by ACR

Notices Submitted to ACR

ID Rule No./ Organization

Rule Title

Use of Accumulated Provision Accounts 228.1, 228.2, and 228.4, Storm Protection Plan, Storm Protection Plan Cost Recovery

Section

Rule

Issue

Date

21954221 25-6 0143

Clause, Standard of Construction, Location of the Utility's Electric Distribution Facilities, Electric Infrastructure Storm Hardening, Municipal Electric Utility and Rural Electric Cooperative Reporting Requirements, Safety Standards for Construction of New Transmission and Distribution Facilities, Continuity of Service, Annual Distribution Service Reliability Report, Relocation of Poles, Extension of Facilities; Contribution in Aid of Construction, Installation of Underground Distribution Systems Within New Subdivisions, Schedule of Charges, Construction Practices, Facility Charges for Conversion of Existing Overhead Investor-owned

6/7/2019 Vol. 45/111 6/6/2019

Notices Confirmed by ACR

ID

Rule No./ Organization

Distribution Facilities

Rule Title

Section

Issue

Date

None

Back to Agency Home

Home | Advanced Search | MyFLRules | Rules Open for Comments | About Us | Contact Us | Help
Copyright and Privacy Policies | Accessibility Statement
Copyright @ 2010 | State of Florida | Department of State

Under Florida law, E-mail addresses are public records. If you do not want your E-mail address released in response to a public records request, do not send electronic mail to this entity. Instead, contact this office by phone or in writing.